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IN THE MATTER OF §
DBACK CAPITAL, INC. AND § Order No. ENF-17-CD0O-1752

KENNETH EDWARD SHELTON §

TO: Dback Capital, Inc.
13601 Preston Road, Suite 958 5498
Dallas, TX 75240

Kenneth Edward Shelton
13601 Preston Road, Suite 8950
Dallas, TX 75240

AGREED CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Be it remembered that Dback Capital, Inc. ("Respondent Dback™), by and through
its president, Kenneth Edward Shelton, and Kenneth Edward Shelion, individually
{‘Respondent Shelton”) (collectively, “Respondents”), appeared before the Securities
Commissioner of Texas ("Securities Commissioner”) and consented to the entry of this
Order and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law contained herein.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1, Respondents have waived (a) Respondents’ right to notice and a hearing in this
matter; (b) Respondents’ right to appear and present evidence in this matter; (¢)
Respondents’ right to appeal this order; and (d) all other procedural rights
granted to Respondents by The Securities Act, Tex. Rev. Civ. Stat. Ann. arts.
581-1 to 581-44 (West 2010 & Supp. 2016} (the "Texas Securities Acl’), and the
Administrative Procedure Act, Tex. Gov't Code Ann. §§ 2001.001 to 2001.902
(West 2008 & Supp. 2016) ("Administrative Procedure Act™).

2. Respondent Dback is a Texas corporation that maintains a last known address at
13601 Preston Road, Suitegg‘fg, Dallas, TX 75240.

3. Respondent Shelton maintains a last known address at 13601 Preston Road,
Suite 950, Dallas, TX 75240. At all times material hereto, Respondent Shelton
was the president and control person of Respondent Dback.



4. Respondents have offered and sold shares of stock in Intertech Solutions, Inc.
and Preston Corp. to Texas residents.

5. The shares were not registered by qualification, notification, or coordination and
no permit has been granted for their sale in Texas.

8 Respondents were not registered with the Securities Commissioner as dealers,
agents, investment advisers or investment adviser representatives at any time
material hereto.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The shares of stock are “securities” as that term is defined by Section 4.A of the
Texas Securities Act.

2. Respondents violated Section 7 of the Texas Securities Act by offering securities
for sale in Texas at a time when the securities were not registered with the
Securities Commissioner.

3. Respondents violated Section 12 of the Texas Securities Act by offering
securities for sale in Texas through persons who were not registered pursuant to
the provisions of Section 12 of the Texas Securities Act.

4, The foregoing violations constitute bases for the issuance of an Agreed Cease
and Desist Order pursuant to section 23.A of the Texas Securities Act.

ORDER

1. it is therefore ORDERED that Respondents immediately CEASE AND DESIST
from offering for sale any security in Texas until the security is registered with the
Securities Commissioner or is offered for sale pursuant to an exemption from
registration under the Texas Securities Act.

2. it is further ORDERED that Respondents immediately CEASE AND DESIST from
the offer and sale of securities in Texas until Respondenis are registered with the
Securities Commissioner as dealers or agents or an available exemption from
registration is utilized.

IGNED AND ENTERED by the Securities: Commissioner this '?'g‘d‘jday of

2y L2017,
HHN MORGQQ
_ ecurities C issioner
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Respondents:

Dback Capital, Inc..

By Kenneth Edward Shelton, President

Kenneth Edward Shelton

Kenneth Edward Shelion, Individually

Approved as to Form: //7

! z,aﬁ%f’ia LA W&Wz {
gJoseph J Rotunda v €§ e Jay Ethington, gﬁ\tto\néy gt Ldw
Director, Enforcement Division ‘”? &é{? FALD Cody L. Skippktr, Attorney at Law
VR 3131 McKinney Ave., Suite 8000
Dallas, TX 75204
Attorneys for Respondents
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Sara Scribner, Enforcement Attorney
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the {H& day of Moau , 2017, Dback Capital, Inc.

(‘Respondent”), by and through its Prekident, Kenneth Edward Shelton, personally
appeared before me, executed the foregoing Order and acknowledged that:

1.

Kenneth Edward Shelton is authorized to enter into the foregoing Order on behalf of
Respondent;

Kenneth Edward Shelton has read the foregoing Order;

Respondent has been fully advised of its rights under the Texas Securities Act and
the Administrative Procedure Act;

Respondent knowingly and voluntarily consents to the entry of the foregoing Order
and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law contained therein; and

Respondent, by consenting to the entry of the foregoing Order, has knowingly and
voluntarily waived its rights as set forth herein.

| cm RIVERA | (; A Vj‘cg L

Notary ID # 128986588 P Notary Public in and for

My Commission Expires
May 11, 2020 the State of Texas

My commission expires: 5};; f;\b
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

on the 1] th day of M , 2017, Kenneth Edward Shelton,
individually ("Respondent”) perscnally %ﬁpeared before me, execuied the foregoing
Order and acknowledged that:

4

1. Kenneth Edward Shelton has read the foregoing Order;

2. Respondent has been fully advised of his rights under the Texas Securities Act and
the Administrative Procedure Act;

3. Respondent knowingly and voluntarily consents to the entry of the foregoing Order
and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law contained therein; and

4. Respondent, by consenting to the entry of the foregoing Order, has knowingly and
voluntarily waived his rights as set forth herein.

CRISTAL RIVERA & &Q)é &2 z\

Notary ID # 128986588 Notary Public in and for

My Commission Expires
Y Ma n,zozop the State of Texas

My commission expires: 5’//if /;’{J
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